

July 23, 2024

HDR

100 YORK BOULEVARD Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1J8

ATTENTION: Mr. YAMIL MANSOUR

RE: 255 Village green square Roadway widening & improvements

Request for Substantial Performance

I hope this letter finds you well. I am writing on behalf of Pacific Paving Limited to formally request substantial performance of the 255 Village green square Roadway widening & improvements project at as per our contract dated March 9, 2022.

OUR REF.: Job No. 2022-027

We believe this project to be substantially performed in accordance with the contract specifications as of July 23,2024. We trust that our formal request for substantial performance will be favorably approved by the HDR. If there are any additional requirements or procedures we need to follow, please inform us promptly.

Should you have any questions or require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Regards,

PACIFIC PAVING LTD.

Danish khan

Junior Project Manager

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Toronto
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Kennedy Road / Village Green square
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
255 Village Green Square - Widening & Improvements
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on July 23, 2024
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: August 21, 2024
Gamil Wansour (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
\mathcal{O} (payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:
Address for service: 4800 Dufferin Street, Toronto , Ontario M3H 5S9
Name of contractor: Pacific Paving Limited
Address for service: 5845 Luke Road, Suite 204, Missisauga, Ontario L4W 2K5
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Yamil Mansour
Address: 100 York Boulevard, Suite 300, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B IJ8
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
X B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
100 York Boulevard,Suite 300 , Richmond Hill , Ontario, L4B IJ8
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)